V23990-P600-I09-PM
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 1 18 Sep. 2021 / Revision 3
flowCON 0 1600 V / 105 A
Features flow 0 17 mm housing
● modular Input Rectifier & BRC-Circuit for 30kW Motor Drive
● 1 or 3 phase rectifier (optional half controlled)
● 3 phase rectifier with breake

datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 18 18 Sep. 2021 / Revision 3
Ordering Code
Version Ordering Code
Without thermal paste V23990-P600-I09-PM
With thermal paste (5,2 W/mK, PTM6000HV) V23990-P600-I09-/7/-PM
With thermal paste (3,4 W/mK, PSX-P7) V23990-P600-I09-/3/-PM
Marking
Text VIN Date code Type&Ver UL Lot Serial
VIN WWYY TTTTTTTVV UL LLLLL SSSS
Datamatrix
Type&Ver Lot number Serial Date code
TTTTTTTVV LLLLL SSSS WWYY
Outline
Pin table [mm]
Pin X Y Function
1 33,3 2,8 DC+
2 33,3 0 DC+
3 30,5 0 DC+
4 28,1 0 DC+
5 2,4 5,6 L
6 2,4 2,8 L
7 2,4 0 L
8 0 0 L
9 0 2,8 L
10 0 5,6 L
11 0 16,6 BrC
12 0 19,4 BrC
13 0 22,2 BrC
14 30,5 22,2 BrG
15 30,5 19,4 BrS
16 33,3 22,2 DC-
17 33,3 19,4 DC-
18 33,3 16,6 DC-
19 30,5 16,6 DC-
20 33,3 8,4 Br+
21 30,5 2,8 NC
V23990-P600-I09-PM
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 19 18 Sep. 2021 / Revision 3
Pinout
NC
21
D3
DC+
1-4
DC-
16-19
Br+
20
D2
T1 D1
BrG
14
BrC
11-13
BrS
15
L
5-10
D4
Identification
ID Component Voltage Current Function Comment
T1 IGBT 1200 V 75 A Brake Switch
D2 FWD 1200 V 50 A Brake Diode
D1 FWD 1200 V 7,5 A Brake Sw. Protection Diode
D3, D4 Rectifier 1600 V 140 A Rectifier Diode
V23990-P600-I09-PM
datasheet
Document No.: Date: Modification: Pages
V23990-P600-I09-PM-D3-14 18 Sep. 2021
New Datasheet format, module is unchanged
Separate datasheet for BRC version
Update Dynamic measurements